

## Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

10-13-1965

To: Robert G. Neil

John Allen Chalk

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

## Recommended Citation

Chalk, J. A. (1965). To: Robert G. Neil. Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/5868

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



Mr. Robert G. Neil 4600 Dustin Lane Nashville, Tennessee

Dear Brother Neil:

I have definitely scheduled my part in your youth meetings for Thursday, October 28. I will be happy to speak on the subject, "Stand Up For Jesus."

I send you my best wishes as plans continue to make this a very successful event.

Fraternally yours,

John Allen Chalk

JAC:1c